



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8529/2025, CRL.M.A. 35623/2025

RAGHAV SINGHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rai Adv, Mr. K.S.Jaggi,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj SPP for
CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

CRL.M.A. 35768/2025 (Seeking Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 8529/2025

3. A Petition under Section 528 BNSS has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner seeking quashing of Cognizance Order dated 22.07.2025 passed by learned Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02, New Delhi and all proceedings arising out of RC No.DAI-2019-A-0011-DLI under Section 120B read with Section 420/467/468/471 IPC read with Section 13(2) and Sec.13(1)(D) of PC Act.
4. Learned SPP for CBI appears on advance Notice and seeks time to file the Affidavit.
5. The same be filed within six weeks.



6. List on 23.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/va